SCBH paid for the survey flier to be advertised in the Sierra Booster 
(Appendix).  The survey flier and survey was also printed in Spanish.  The survey purposely did not ask for a lot 
of personal information as it was thought that more people would participate.  One-hundred and nine (109) 
surveys were collected. With a Behavioral Health Advisory Board member going out and collecting pen to paper 
surveys. 

Survey Flyer Distribution 
Sierra Booster Ad 2/27/23  
Agencies 
Family Resource Center February through May  
Sierra County Wellness Center February through May